46   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
M
A
N
U
A
L
 A

3J66'2
 #  $  %"  %%  #"  #%
HOW TO ORDER
50   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
M
A
N
U
A
L
 A
N
D
 M
E
C
H
A
N
IC
A
L
 V
A
LV
E
S
The classic Humphrey diaphragm-poppet design
is unique, simple and trouble free. Valve does not
leak. Seals tight and cannot stick. Works with
clean or poor air. Millions of trouble free cycles
are expected, regardless of media or ambient
conditions.
Models/Descriptions:
 250P:   Pushbutton Operated
 250PL:   Palm Operated
 250HO:   Hold-On, Detented
 250T:   Fingertip Operated
 250V:    Toggle, Detented
 250F:    Foot Operated
These rugged 2- or 3-way valves are available in
normally closed or normally open, or optional brass
body construction (for alternate media).
Features
Full ported 1/4” orifice, 1/4 PIPE ports.
Fast cycling, high flow, quick dump.
Hard plumb mount, or base mount.
Buna N seals standard. Fluorocarbon seals optional.
250F includes foot guard.
Diaphragm-Poppet Manual Valves
250P, 250PL, 250F, 250V, 250HO, 250T
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS, VISIT WWW.HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM TO ACCESS:
Non-Catalog Options & Product Configuration Utility
Additional Specifications & Data Sheets
CAD Viewer & Model Downloads
General Information & Handling Instructions
250HO – Hold On
250PL – Large Push Button
250HO
250PL
250P
250P – Push Button
Design Principle: Pressure Unbalanced, Air Return,
Spring Assist

Flow @100 PSI: 220 CFM, 6229 LPM (Cv=3.5)
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
 !"#$ %!"#$
&'(
)#*+
,-./(
)#*+
0123  !  "  #!   !#
4./+5(46.-'7(8'9+:(;<=(>+#?*:(@!3AB@
)#*+(='9+?
='C7.-7DE'5.*
=C?.-!
EC56'*+
54   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
M
A
N
U
A
L
 A
N
D
 M
E
C
H
A
N
IC
A
L
 V
A
LV
E
S
Diaphragm-Poppet Mechanical Valves
125B, 125MP, 125MC
The classic Humphrey diaphragm-poppet design
is unique, simple and trouble free. Valve does not
leak. Seals tight and cannot stick. Works with
clean or poor air. Millions of trouble free cycles
are expected, regardless of media or ambient
conditions.
Models/Descriptions:
 125B:   Roller Ball Operated
 125MP:    Plunger Operated
 125MC:    Cam Operated
These rugged 2- or 3-way valves are available in
normally closed or normally open configurations,
in standard or optional brass body construction
(for alternate media).
Features
Full ported 1/8” orifice, 1/8 PIPE ports.
Fast cycling, high flow, quick dump.
Reliable operation in lubricated or not lubricated systems.
No sliding seals.
Hard plumb mount, or panel mount using nuts or mounting
base, via the 1”-20 UNEF body mounting threads (125 series)
or mounting base (250 series).
Buna N seals standard. Fluorocarbon seals optional.
125B – Ball Cam
125MP – Plunger
125B
125MC
125MC – Roller Cam
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS, VISIT WWW.HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM TO ACCESS:
Non-Catalog Options & Product Configuration Utility
Additional Specifications & Data Sheets
CAD Viewer & Model Downloads
General Information & Handling Instructions

;'(6- =F2G65'2 :'F2652H
 !  "  #$  ##  !$  !#
HOW TO ORDER
Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707   |   55
M
A
N
U
A
L
 A
N
D
 M
E
C
H
A
N
IC
A
L
 V
A
LV
E
S
The classic Humphrey diaphragm-poppet design
is unique, simple and trouble free. Valve does not
leak. Seals tight and cannot stick. Works with
clean or poor air. Millions of trouble free cycles
are expected, regardless of media or ambient
conditions.
250 Series Mechanical Valve:
 250C:  Cam Operated
500 Series Mechanical Valve:
  500C:  Cam Operated
The rugged 250C is available 2- or 3-way, normally
closed or open, and in optional brass body (for
alternate media). High flow 500C is normally
closed brass body only.
Features
250C is full ported 1/4” orifice, 1/4 PIPE ports.
500C is full ported 1/2” orifice, 1/2 PIPE ports.
Fast cycling, high flow, quick dump.
Reliable operation in lubricated or not lubricated systems.
No sliding seals.
Hard plumb mount base mount.
Buna N seals standard. Fluorocarbon seals optional.
Diaphragm-Poppet Mechanical Valves
250C, 500C
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS, VISIT WWW.HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM TO ACCESS:
Non-Catalog Options & Product Configuration Utility
Additional Specifications & Data Sheets
CAD Viewer & Model Downloads
General Information & Handling Instructions
250C
250C – Roller Cam
500C
50OC
Design Principle: Pressure Unbalanced, Air Return,
Spring Assist
Porting Type: 2- or 3-Way
Port Size: 250C: 1/4 PIPE; 500C: 1/2 PIPE
Media: Air, Inert Gas
Pressure Range: 0–125 PSI
Temperature Range: -20°F to 225°F
Flow @100 PSI: 250:  50 CFM, 1415 LPM (Cv=0.8)
500:  160 CFM, 4530 LPM (Cv=2.7)
SPECIFICATIONS
 !"#$ %!"#$